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1985 Wisconsin Act 68

AN ACT t0 amend 350.12 (3) (a) (intro.); and o create 350.12 (3) (b) of the statutes, relating to the registration of
snowmobiles. ’

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen- SECTION 1. 350.12 (3) (a) (intro.) of the statutes is
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: amended to read:
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350.12 (3) (a) (intro.) No person may operate and
no owner may give permission for the operation of
any snowmobile within this state unless the snowmo-
bile is registered under this section. A registration
period shall be for 2 years beginning July 1 and shall
expire on June 30 2 years thereafter. A Except as pro-
vided in par. (b), a fee of $12 shall be paid to the
department for registration which shall be valid for
the 2-year pertod beginning July 1 prior to the date of
application if registration is made prior to April 1 and
beginning July 1 subsequent to the date of application
if registration is made after April 1.

SECTION 2. 350.12 (3) (b) of the statutes is created
to read:

350.12 (3) (b) Any person who is a resident of this
state and the owner of a snowmobile which has a
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model year of 1966 or earlier may, upon application,
register the snowmobile as an antique snowmobile.
Upon payment of a fee of $20, the applicant shall be
furnished a registration certificate and stickers or
decals of a distinctive design, in lieu of the stickers or
decals issued under par. (d), which shall show that the
snowmobile is an antique. The registration shall be
valid without payment of any additional registration
fee while the snowmobile is owned by the applicant.
The snowmobile shall be used only for special occa-
sions such as displays and public entertainment or for
necessary testing, maintenance and storage purposes.
Unless inconsistent with this paragraph, the provi-
sions of this chapter applicable to other snowmobiles
shall apply to antique snowmobiles.




